MOUNTAIN HIGHS SHOOT THE MOON
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[ [ | UNKNOWN - UNREG.

| | LEGENDARYS BULLET - A 04568

| | | [00/00/1975 : S : ABK : DN : - : 34.000]
| | | UNKNOWN - UNREG.

| SHADOW OAKS FRECKLES - IT01682

| | [04/13/1981 : S : AGR : DN : DC : 32.500]

I

I

I

I

| | HASHS GOLDEN COMET - UNREG.
| JOHNSTONS PALOMINO GIRL - I 00098B
| |[04/23/1973 : M : SPA : - : — : 33.500]
| | MOHAWKS GOLDEN GIRL - UNREG.
HIDDEN MEADOWS MOON DUST - A 32286
| [07/04/1989 : S : AGR : BD : - : 29.250]
| | | UNKNOWN — UNREG.
| | CHIANTI — I 00014B
| | |[01/15/1964 : S : ABK : — : DC : 33.000]
[ [ [ UNKNOWN - UNREG.
| SHADOW OAKS CLEMENTINE - IT02906
| | [04/20/1982 : M : ABR : — : DC : 31.000]
I
I
I

| | HASHS GOLDEN COMET - UNREG.
| JOHNSTONS PALOMINO GIRL - I 00098B
| |[04/23/1973 : M : SPA : - : - : 33.500]
[ [ | MOHAWKS GOLDEN GIRL - UNREG.
MOUNTAIN HIGHS SHOOT THE MOON - A 71630
| [04/23/1993 : S : ABK : PD : - : 28.750]
| | | | UNKNOWN - UNREG.
| CELEBES - I 00879
| |[06/19/1976 : S : SBA : DN : - : 31.000]
| | UNKNOWN - UNREG.
KHEMAHR - IT02886
| [07/05/1982 : S : SBK : BT : - : 30.750]
[ [ [ UNKNOWN — UNREG.
| | DEL WHISTLER - I 00611
| | | [00/00/1966 : S : PSR : — : DC : 30.250]
| | | UNKNOWN - UNREG.
I
I

ZELAA - I 00158B

| [05/27/1974 : M : PCS : - : FO : 35.000]
[ [ UNKNOWN — UNREG.
LB DAISY MAE - A 24047
| [06/05/1988 : M : SBK : DN : — : 33.500]
[ [ [ | AVENING JUPITER - UNREG.
| AVENING CAFE CREME - A 05264
| | [04/04/1962 : S : SDN : — : DC : 32.000]
| | AVENING CAROLINA - UNREG.
MONASHEES CENTURIA - A 05262
| [05/12/1970 : S : SBA : — : DC : 31.500]
| ASHORE STELLA - UNREG.
MONASHEES SHERRY - A 05921
| [05/29/1980 : M : SCS : — : FO : 36.000]
| | | MONASHEES RED LADY - UNREG.
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Total AMHA Registered Horses: 16
Highest Generation Level (Registered Horses): 4

MOUNTAIN HIGHS SHOOT THE MOON

NAME REG. NO FOAL DATE S| CL | BT

MOUNTAIN HIGHS SHOOT THE MOON A 71630 | 04/23/1993 S ABK PD

SIRE HIDDEN MEADOWS MOON DUST A 32286 AGR BD
DAM LB DAISY MAE A 24047 SBK DN

BRDR M CARDINAL & L NAUMES

ST

HT
28.750
29.250
33.500



OWNR

CATHY COUSSEE FANCY MINIS

FOAL (S)
[Top]

NAME

FOAL

ARDEN ACRES FIRST IMPRESSION
MOUNTAIN HIGHS AMARETTO

PARENT

FOAL

AVALON FARMS MOON SHADOW

PARENT SCOTT CREEK MYSTICAL SOLITAIRE

FOAL

DERBYTOWNS CINEMAX

PARENT DERBYTOWNS GRACIE

FOAL

DERBYTOWNS JUST A DREAM

PARENT HUBERS GREY LADY

HANEYS BELLE STARR
FLABYS SOUTHERN BELLE
MOUNTAIN HIGHS ACES HIGH
TOYHORSE MHM MO JO
MOUNTAIN HIGHS BLACK BEAUTY
WHISTLING DIXIE

MOUNTAIN HIGHS CHANEL
MOUNTAIN HIGHS DESERT FLOWER

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

MOUNTAIN HIGHS MESA

PARENT HIDDEN MEADOWS MHM BLACK MAGIC

FOAL

MOUNTAIN HIGHS PHOENIX

PARENT MOUNTAIN HIGHS CHAMPAGNE BEIGE

MOUNTAIN HIGHS THUNDERBIRD
MOUNTAIN HIGHS DESERT FLOWER

MOUNTAIN HIGHS TRIGGER
ULTRA BLACK VELVET

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

RAFTERED HEARTS MOONSTRUCK

PARENT SAMIS IMADORABLE

FOAL

A MODEL WAR DRUMS

REG. NO

A 91280

A
100790

A
108169

A
108168

A 92615

A 84707

A 93278

A 83612

A
102666

A
102665

A 95465

A 95464

A
103074

A
160068

FOAL
DATE

06/04/1997

04/28/1998

06/26/1999

06/19/1999

02/01/1998

05/15/1997

03/29/1998

01/20/1997

03/23/1999

03/23/1999

05/31/1998

07/05/1998

03/05/1999

04/24/2005

S| CL |BT

G SBK | -

M ABK

S |/ASR DN

M ASR DN

M AGR DN

S |SGL | -

M SBK | -

M ABK DN

G SBR | -

M SBR DN

S |SDN @ -

G SSR | -

G SGL PD

S |SGR PD

ST | HT

- 33.500

- 31.500

- 29.500

RV [00.000

- 129.000

RV 00.000

RV 00.000

- 32.500

RV 00.000

- 32.500

RV 00.000

RV [00.000

RV [00.000

- 100.000



PARENT

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

KOHLMANS PENNYS DIXIE

CHUPP LIL MISS MARIAH

HUNT HOUSE FARMS CHANTILLY LACE

DARKMOONS BAD MOON RISING

SWEETWATERS LITTLE NUGGETT

DERBYTOWNS SHOOTERS BABE

OLIVE BRANCHS BAY BABE

DERBYTOWNS SHOOTERS BLUEBELL

HEARTLAND ACRES CHICKASAW SUE

DERBYTOWNS SHOOTIN STRAIGHT

HUBERS CHRISTY

DERBYTOWNS SO SORREL

HUBERS GREY LADY

FOXY TROTTING TROOPER

FOXFIRES SWEET PEA

GRANVILLE PARKE SANDY MOON

SG SATIN FINISH

HELTZELS LITTLE ZIPPER

SHIRGARRS BLACK ELEGANCE

HELTZELS SHOOT THE MOON

TALLY HOS LITTLE MISS MUFFET

LITTLE WHEELS SASSY GIRL

SWEETWATERS LITTLE SCOOTER

MOUNTAIN TOPS MOONBEAM
SUPREME

OLIVE BRANCHS SUPREME STOUX

MOUNTAIN TOPS SIERRA MOON
TROTTER

TRACE HILLS SIERRA SIOUX

OLIVE BRANCHS EMBRACEABLE
SONNY

APPLEWOOD FARM ECHOS ADVENTURESS

OLIVE BRANCHS FOXEY LADY

A
163581

A
124259

A
156504

A
125225

A
116214

A
116213

A
144127

A
166656

A
130890

A
152140

A
162260

A
143540

A
143541

A
133324

A
147725

05/05/2005

05/01/2001

04/07/2004

04/16/2001

04/26/2000

05/14/2000

03/30/2003

04/30/2004

02/15/2002

06/08/2004

04/09/2005

05/17/2003

M PGR

M ABK

M SBA

M ANB

S 'ABA

M SSR

S | SCS

M DSL

M SBK

S |SBK

M SBK

S AGR

DN

00.000

00.000

00.000

00.000

DN RYV 00.000

DN

05/30/2003 M AGR DN

03/12/2002

05/12/2003

S | SBR

M PSR

31.250

00.000

00.000

00.000

00.000

00.000

00.000

00.000

00.000

00.000



PARENT

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

PARENT

FOAL

CROSS COUNTRY PRELUDE

OLIVE BRANCHS MISTY MOONLIGHT

CVF SCARLET EAGLE

OLIVE BRANCHS MOON MASTER

OLIVE BRANCHS BAY BABE

OLIVE BRANCHS MOONBEAM

GHF EAGLES GEMINUS BETA

OLIVE BRANCHS MOONLIGHT
SERENADE

HUNT HOUSE FARMS MOONLIGHT

OLIVE BRANCHS MOONS LITTLE
BANDIT

SHIRGARRS SHY ANNE

OLIVE BRANCHS MOONS
MASQUERADE

CRESCENTS SPARKEYS PRINCESS SERETA

OLIVE BRANCHS MOONS MONTEREY

FOXFIRES SWEET PEA

OLIVE BRANCHS MYSTICAL MOON

GHF EAGLES GEMINUS ALPHA

OLIVE BRANCHS PLATINUM MOON

OLIVE BRANCHS SUPREME JEWEL

OLIVE BRANCHS POLKADOTS &
MOONBEAMS

HIDDEN MEADOWS WAIT TIL DARK

OLIVE BRANCHS RHINESTONE MOON

OLIVE BRANCHS DIAMOND

OLIVE BRANCHS SINATRAS BLUE
MOON

OLIVE BRANCHS SHES A DANDY

OLIVE BRANCHS UPTOWN GIRL

BREWERS NASHVILLE ROMANCE

ORCHARD VIEWS MR JAY BOY

SWEETWATERS LITTLE SCOOTER

PSS CASPER

A
144119

A
143853

A
158563

A
164948

A
133328

A
164943

A
133325

A
158569

A
133321

A
164942

A
146665

A
133323

A
133327

A
156763

A
139709

03/01/2003 M ADN -

05/04/2003 | S ABA | -

06/02/2004 | S ABK | -

04/28/2005 M| SSR | -

02/13/2002 | S LBK DN

05/21/2005 | S AGR | -

04/21/2002 | S | PBA @ -

05/19/2004 | S ABK -

04/05/2002 M PGR DN

03/03/2005 M ABK | -

05/04/2003 M DGR PD

03/10/2002 | S LBK -

05/18/2002 M| PSR | -

04/29/2004 | S AGL | -

04/10/2002 | S SGR | -

00.000

00.000

00.000

00.000

00.000

00.000

00.000

00.000

00.000

00.000

00.000

00.000

00.000

00.000

00.000



PARENT LITTLE KINGS SUMMER BREEZE

FOAL SHOOTERS BAY DELIGHT
PARENT HUBERS CHRISTY

FOAL SHOOTERS IMA JIGSAW
PARENT DERBYTOWNS GRACIE

FOAL STAR OF JOYS WALNUT BEND
PARENT SEMPER FIS MAGIC OF SUMMER

roaL | STMF LITTLE MISS SEVEN ELEVEN

PARENT

FoAL | SUGAR TREE FARMS APACHE MAIDEN

SHIRGARRS SHY ANNE

PARENT

FOAL SUNSWEPT MOCHA LATTE

SHIRGARRS SHY ANNE

PARENT

FOAL TODWILLS LITTLE LEROY BROWN

CVF SCARLET EAGLE

PARENT TODWILS BATTERIES NOT INCLUDED

FOAL TRIPLE KS DUN IT ALL

PARENT

TOTAL |52 Foal(s)

THUM BALINA

A
125223

A
125224

A
156542

A
150823

A
140678

A
153734

A
143303

A
140990

05/17/2001 M | ABA

04/13/2001 | S AGR

05/17/2004 M | SSR

03/16/2004 M | PSR

03/28/2003 M PBA DN

04/24/2004 M ASR | -

05/24/2003 | S |SBA | -

05/09/2003 | S SPA | -

00.000

00.000

00.000

00.000

00.000

00.000

00.000

00.000



