

MOUNTAIN HIGHS SHOOT THE MOON

****1***2***3***4***5***6***7***8***9*****

```

| | | | UNKNOWN - UNREG.
| | | | LEGENDARYS BULLET - A 04568
| | | | |[00/00/1975 : S : ABK : DN : - : 34.000]
| | | | UNKNOWN - UNREG.
| | | | SHADOW OAKS FRECKLES - IT01682
| | | | |[04/13/1981 : S : AGR : DN : DC : 32.500]
| | | | HASHS GOLDEN COMET - UNREG.
| | | | JOHNSTONS PALOMINO GIRL - I 00098B
| | | | |[04/23/1973 : M : SPA : - : - : 33.500]
| | | | MOHAWKS GOLDEN GIRL - UNREG.
| | | | HIDDEN MEADOWS MOON DUST - A 32286
| | | | |[07/04/1989 : S : AGR : BD : - : 29.250]
| | | | UNKNOWN - UNREG.
| | | | CHIANTI - I 00014B
| | | | |[01/15/1964 : S : ABK : - : DC : 33.000]
| | | | UNKNOWN - UNREG.
| | | | SHADOW OAKS CLEMENTINE - IT02906
| | | | |[04/20/1982 : M : ABR : - : DC : 31.000]
| | | | HASHS GOLDEN COMET - UNREG.
| | | | JOHNSTONS PALOMINO GIRL - I 00098B
| | | | |[04/23/1973 : M : SPA : - : - : 33.500]
| | | | MOHAWKS GOLDEN GIRL - UNREG.
| | | | MOUNTAIN HIGHS SHOOT THE MOON - A 71630
| | | | |[04/23/1993 : S : ABK : PD : - : 28.750]
| | | | UNKNOWN - UNREG.
| | | | CELEBES - I 00879
| | | | |[06/19/1976 : S : SBA : DN : - : 31.000]
| | | | UNKNOWN - UNREG.
| | | | KHEMAHR - IT02886
| | | | |[07/05/1982 : S : SBK : BT : - : 30.750]
| | | | UNKNOWN - UNREG.
| | | | DEL WHISTLER - I 00611
| | | | |[00/00/1966 : S : PSR : - : DC : 30.250]
| | | | UNKNOWN - UNREG.
| | | | ZELAA - I 00158B
| | | | |[05/27/1974 : M : PCS : - : FO : 35.000]
| | | | UNKNOWN - UNREG.
| | | | LB DAISY MAE - A 24047
| | | | |[06/05/1988 : M : SBK : DN : - : 33.500]
| | | | AVENING JUPITER - UNREG.
| | | | AVENING CAFE CREME - A 05264
| | | | |[04/04/1962 : S : SDN : - : DC : 32.000]
| | | | AVENING CAROLINA - UNREG.
| | | | MONASHEES CENTURIA - A 05262
| | | | |[05/12/1970 : S : SBA : - : DC : 31.500]
| | | | ASHORE STELLA - UNREG.
| | | | MONASHEES SHERRY - A 05921
| | | | |[05/29/1980 : M : SCS : - : FO : 36.000]
| | | | MONASHEES RED LADY - UNREG.

```

****1***2***3***4***5***6***7***8***9*****

Total AMHA Registered Horses: 16
 Highest Generation Level (Registered Horses): 4

MOUNTAIN HIGHS SHOOT THE MOON

	NAME	REG. NO	FOAL DATE	S	CL	BT	ST	HT
	MOUNTAIN HIGHS SHOOT THE MOON	A 71630	04/23/1993	S	ABK	PD	-	28.750
SIRE	<u>HIDDEN MEADOWS MOON DUST</u>	A 32286			AGR	BD	-	29.250
DAM	<u>LB DAISY MAE</u>	A 24047			SBK	DN	-	33.500
BRDR	M CARDINAL & L NAUMES							

OWNR	CATHY COUSSEE FANCY MINIS

FOAL (S)

[\[Top\]](#)

	NAME	REG. NO	FOAL DATE	S	CL	BT	ST	HT
FOAL	ARDEN ACRES FIRST IMPRESSION	A 91280	06/04/1997	G	SBK	-	-	33.500
PARENT	MOUNTAIN HIGHS AMARETTO							
FOAL	AVALON FARMS MOON SHADOW	A 100790	04/28/1998	M	ABK	-	-	31.500
PARENT	SCOTT CREEK MYSTICAL SOLITAIRE							
FOAL	DERBYTOWNS CINEMAX	A 108169	06/26/1999	S	ASR	DN	-	29.500
PARENT	DERBYTOWNS GRACIE							
FOAL	DERBYTOWNS JUST A DREAM	A 108168	06/19/1999	M	ASR	DN	RV	00.000
PARENT	HUBERS GREY LADY							
FOAL	HANEYS BELLE STARR	A 92615	02/01/1998	M	AGR	DN	-	29.000
PARENT	FLABYS SOUTHERN BELLE							
FOAL	MOUNTAIN HIGHS ACES HIGH	A 84707	05/15/1997	S	SGL	-	RV	00.000
PARENT	TOYHORSE MHM MO JO							
FOAL	MOUNTAIN HIGHS BLACK BEAUTY	A 93278	03/29/1998	M	SBK	-	RV	00.000
PARENT	WHISTLING DIXIE							
FOAL	MOUNTAIN HIGHS CHANEL	A 83612	01/20/1997	M	ABK	DN	-	32.500
PARENT	MOUNTAIN HIGHS DESERT FLOWER							
FOAL	MOUNTAIN HIGHS MESA	A 102666	03/23/1999	G	SBR	-	RV	00.000
PARENT	HIDDEN MEADOWS MHM BLACK MAGIC							
FOAL	MOUNTAIN HIGHS PHOENIX	A 102665	03/23/1999	M	SBR	DN	-	32.500
PARENT	MOUNTAIN HIGHS CHAMPAGNE BEIGE							
FOAL	MOUNTAIN HIGHS THUNDERBIRD	A 95465	05/31/1998	S	SDN	-	RV	00.000
PARENT	MOUNTAIN HIGHS DESERT FLOWER							
FOAL	MOUNTAIN HIGHS TRIGGER	A 95464	07/05/1998	G	SSR	-	RV	00.000
PARENT	ULTRA BLACK VELVET							
FOAL	RAFTERED HEARTS MOONSTRUCK	A 103074	03/05/1999	G	SGL	PD	RV	00.000
PARENT	SAMIS IMADORABLE							
FOAL	A MODEL WAR DRUMS	A 160068	04/24/2005	S	SGR	PD	-	00.000

PARENT	<u>KOHLMANS PENNYS DIXIE</u>								
FOAL	<u>CHUPP LIL MISS MARIAH</u>	A 163581	05/05/2005	M	PGR	-	-	00.000	
PARENT	<u>HUNT HOUSE FARMS CHANTILLY LACE</u>								
FOAL	<u>DARKMOONS BAD MOON RISING</u>	A 124259	05/01/2001	M	ABK	-	-	00.000	
PARENT	<u>SWEETWATERS LITTLE NUGGETT</u>								
FOAL	<u>DERBYTOWNS SHOOTERS BABE</u>	A 156504	04/07/2004	M	SBA	-	-	00.000	
PARENT	<u>OLIVE BRANCHS BAY BABE</u>								
FOAL	<u>DERBYTOWNS SHOOTERS BLUEBELL</u>	A 125225	04/16/2001	M	ANB	DN	-	00.000	
PARENT	<u>HEARTLAND ACRES CHICKASAW SUE</u>								
FOAL	<u>DERBYTOWNS SHOOTIN STRAIGHT</u>	A 116214	04/26/2000	S	ABA	DN	RV	00.000	
PARENT	<u>HUBERS CHRISTY</u>								
FOAL	<u>DERBYTOWNS SO SORREL</u>	A 116213	05/14/2000	M	SSR	DN	-	31.250	
PARENT	<u>HUBERS GREY LADY</u>								
FOAL	<u>FOXY TROTting TROOPER</u>	A 144127	03/30/2003	S	SCS	-	-	00.000	
PARENT	<u>FOXFIREs SWEET PEA</u>								
FOAL	<u>GRANVILLE PARKE SANDY MOON</u>	A 166656	04/30/2004	M	DSL	-	-	00.000	
PARENT	<u>SG SATIN FINISH</u>								
FOAL	<u>HELTZELS LITTLE ZIPPER</u>	A 130890	02/15/2002	M	SBK	-	-	00.000	
PARENT	<u>SHIRGARRS BLACK ELEGANCE</u>								
FOAL	<u>HELTZELS SHOOT THE MOON</u>	A 152140	06/08/2004	S	SBK	-	-	00.000	
PARENT	<u>TALLY HOS LITTLE MISS MUFFET</u>								
FOAL	<u>LITTLE WHEELS SASSY GIRL</u>	A 162260	04/09/2005	M	SBK	-	-	00.000	
PARENT	<u>SWEETWATERS LITTLE SCOOTER</u>								
FOAL	<u>MOUNTAIN TOPS MOONBEAM SUPREME</u>	A 143540	05/17/2003	S	AGR	-	-	00.000	
PARENT	<u>OLIVE BRANCHS SUPREME SIOUX</u>								
FOAL	<u>MOUNTAIN TOPS SIERRA MOON TROTTER</u>	A 143541	05/30/2003	M	AGR	DN	-	00.000	
PARENT	<u>TRACE HILLS SIERRA SIOUX</u>								
FOAL	<u>OLIVE BRANCHS EMBRACEABLE SONNY</u>	A 133324	03/12/2002	S	SBR	-	-	00.000	
PARENT	<u>APPLEWOOD FARM ECHOS ADVENTURESS</u>								
FOAL	<u>OLIVE BRANCHS FOXEY LADY</u>	A 147725	05/12/2003	M	PSR	-	-	00.000	

PARENT	<u>CROSS COUNTRY PRELUDE</u>							
FOAL	<u>OLIVE BRANCHS MISTY MOONLIGHT</u>	A 144119	03/01/2003	M	ADN	-	-	00.000
PARENT	<u>CVF SCARLET EAGLE</u>							
FOAL	<u>OLIVE BRANCHS MOON MASTER</u>	A 143853	05/04/2003	S	ABA	-	-	00.000
PARENT	<u>OLIVE BRANCHS BAY BABE</u>							
FOAL	<u>OLIVE BRANCHS MOONBEAM</u>	A 158563	06/02/2004	S	ABK	-	-	00.000
PARENT	<u>GHF EAGLES GEMINUS BETA</u>							
FOAL	<u>OLIVE BRANCHS MOONLIGHT SERENADE</u>	A 164948	04/28/2005	M	SSR	-	-	00.000
PARENT	<u>HUNT HOUSE FARMS MOONLIGHT</u>							
FOAL	<u>OLIVE BRANCHS MOONS LITTLE BANDIT</u>	A 133328	02/13/2002	S	LBK	DN	-	00.000
PARENT	<u>SHIRGARRS SHY ANNE</u>							
FOAL	<u>OLIVE BRANCHS MOONS MASQUERADE</u>	A 164943	05/21/2005	S	AGR	-	-	00.000
PARENT	<u>CRESCENTS SPARKEYS PRINCESS SERETA</u>							
FOAL	<u>OLIVE BRANCHS MOONS MONTEREY</u>	A 133325	04/21/2002	S	PBA	-	-	00.000
PARENT	<u>FOXFIRE SWEET PEA</u>							
FOAL	<u>OLIVE BRANCHS MYSTICAL MOON</u>	A 158569	05/19/2004	S	ABK	-	-	00.000
PARENT	<u>GHF EAGLES GEMINUS ALPHA</u>							
FOAL	<u>OLIVE BRANCHS PLATINUM MOON</u>	A 133321	04/05/2002	M	PGR	DN	-	00.000
PARENT	<u>OLIVE BRANCHS SUPREME JEWEL</u>							
FOAL	<u>OLIVE BRANCHS POLKADOTS & MOONBEAMS</u>	A 164942	03/03/2005	M	ABK	-	-	00.000
PARENT	<u>HIDDEN MEADOWS WAIT TIL DARK</u>							
FOAL	<u>OLIVE BRANCHS RHINESTONE MOON</u>	A 146665	05/04/2003	M	DGR	PD	-	00.000
PARENT	<u>OLIVE BRANCHS DIAMOND</u>							
FOAL	<u>OLIVE BRANCHS SINATRAS BLUE MOON</u>	A 133323	03/10/2002	S	LBK	-	-	00.000
PARENT	<u>OLIVE BRANCHS SHES A DANDY</u>							
FOAL	<u>OLIVE BRANCHS UPTOWN GIRL</u>	A 133327	05/18/2002	M	PSR	-	-	00.000
PARENT	<u>BREWERS NASHVILLE ROMANCE</u>							
FOAL	<u>ORCHARD VIEWS MR JAY BOY</u>	A 156763	04/29/2004	S	AGL	-	-	00.000
PARENT	<u>SWEETWATERS LITTLE SCOOTER</u>							
FOAL	<u>PSS CASPER</u>	A 139709	04/10/2002	S	SGR	-	-	00.000

PARENT	<u>LITTLE KINGS SUMMER BREEZE</u>								
FOAL	<u>SHOOTERS BAY DELIGHT</u>	A 125223	05/17/2001	M	ABA	-	-	00.000	
PARENT	<u>HUBERS CHRISTY</u>								
FOAL	<u>SHOOTERS IMA JIGSAW</u>	A 125224	04/13/2001	S	AGR	-	-	00.000	
PARENT	<u>DERBYTOWNS GRACIE</u>								
FOAL	<u>STAR OF JOYS WALNUT BEND</u>	A 156542	05/17/2004	M	SSR	-	-	00.000	
PARENT	<u>SEMPER FIS MAGIC OF SUMMER</u>								
FOAL	<u>STMF LITTLE MISS SEVEN ELEVEN</u>	A 150823	03/16/2004	M	PSR	-	-	00.000	
PARENT	<u>SHIRGARRS SHY ANNE</u>								
FOAL	<u>SUGAR TREE FARMS APACHE MAIDEN</u>	A 140678	03/28/2003	M	PBA	DN	-	00.000	
PARENT	<u>SHIRGARRS SHY ANNE</u>								
FOAL	<u>SUNSWEPT MOCHA LATTE</u>	A 153734	04/24/2004	M	ASR	-	-	00.000	
PARENT	<u>CVF SCARLET EAGLE</u>								
FOAL	<u>TODWILLS LITTLE LEROY BROWN</u>	A 143303	05/24/2003	S	SBA	-	-	00.000	
PARENT	<u>TODWILS BATTERIES NOT INCLUDED</u>								
FOAL	<u>TRIPLE KS DUN IT ALL</u>	A 140990	05/09/2003	S	SPA	-	-	00.000	
PARENT	<u>THUM BALINA</u>								
TOTAL	52 Foal(s)								